

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

# THEFT COVERAGE INCREASE

## SCHEDULE

Coverage	Limit Of Liability
<b>A. On The "Residence Premises"</b>	\$
<b>B. Off The "Residence Premises"</b>	\$
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.	

**SECTION I – PROPERTY COVERAGES**

**COVERAGE C – PERSONAL PROPERTY**

**3. Special Limits Of Liability**

The following additional categories apply to covered property on the "residence premises":

- i. \$1,500 for loss by theft of jewelry, watches, furs, precious and semiprecious stones.
- j. \$2,500 for loss by theft of firearms and related equipment.
- k. \$2,500 for loss by theft of silverware, silver-plated ware, goldware, gold-plated ware, platinumware, platinum-plated ware and pewterware. This includes flatware, hollowware, tea sets, trays and trophies made of or including silver, gold or pewter.

**SECTION I – PERILS INSURED AGAINST**

Peril **9. Theft** is replaced by the following:

**9. Theft**

- a. This peril includes attempted theft and loss of property from a known place on the "residence premises" when it is likely that the property has been stolen.

Personal property contained in any bank, trust or safe deposit company, public warehouse or self-storage facility will be considered on the "residence premises".

Our liability in any one loss caused by theft on the "residence premises" will not be more than the limit shown in **A.** in the Schedule above.

- b. If limits of liability are shown in **A.** and **B.** in the Schedule, this peril includes loss caused by theft that occurs off the "residence premises". Our liability in any such loss will not be more than the limit shown in **B.** in the Schedule.

- c. This peril does not include loss caused by theft:

- (1) Committed by an "insured";
- (2) In or to a dwelling under construction, or of materials and supplies for use in the construction until the dwelling is finished and occupied; or
- (3) From that part of a "residence premises" rented by an "insured" to someone other than another "insured".

- d. The coverage provided in **b.** above for loss caused by theft that occurs off the "residence premises" does not include:

- (1) Property while at any other residence owned by, rented to, or occupied by an "insured", except while an "insured" is temporarily living there. Property of an "insured" who is a student is covered while at the residence the student occupies to attend school as long as the student has been there at any time during the 90 days immediately before the loss;
- (2) Watercraft of all types, and their furnishings, equipment and outboard engines or motors; or
- (3) Trailers, semitrailers and campers.

All other provisions of this policy apply.